## TOWN OF FRISCO COUNTY OF SUMMIT STATE OF COLORADO RESOLUTION 19-01

A RESOLUTION NAMING THE PUBLIC PLACE FOR POSTING NOTICES OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION MEETINGS FOR THE TOWN OF FRISCO, COLORADO IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE COLORADO SUNSHINE ACT OF 1972.

WHEREAS, Section 24-6-402 CRS requires a public body to annually designate the public place for posting timely notice of public meetings at the Planning Commission's first regular meeting each calendar year; and

WHEREAS, the Frisco Town Hall, 1 East Main Street, has two bulletin boards in locations which are open to the public during day and evening hours; and

WHEREAS, the Frisco Post Office, 35 West Main Street, Frisco Colorado, has a bulletin board in a location which is open to the public during the day and evening hours;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF FRISCO COLORADO THAT:

The bulletin board outside the east vestibule at Frisco Town Hall, 1 East Main Street, and the Frisco Post Office, 35 West Main Street, Frisco, Colorado are hereby designated as the public places for the posting of the Planning Commission Agendas for the year 2019.

INTRODUCED, READ, AND ADOPTED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF FRISCO, COLORADO THIS 3<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2019.

	TOWN OF FRISCO:
ATTEST:	Andy Stabile Planning Commission Chair
Joyce Allgaier Director, Community Development	